PRESS RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

100+ Women Who Care-Cleveland Metro reaches half million-dollar donation milestone

Cleveland, OH, September 2020 - The Cleveland Metro Chapter of 100+ Women Who Care is proud to announce that they have achieved the incredible milestone of donating more than \$500,000 to local charitable organizations here in Cleveland.

In just one hour, four times a year, the Cleveland Metro chapter raises on average \$12,500 which has made a significant difference to the 43 local charitable organizations supported so far. The Cleveland Metro chapter was the first to organize in Cleveland back in July of 2010 and celebrated another milestone, their 10-year anniversary.

Most recently 100+ WWC – Cleveland Metro supported MetroHealth's Helping Hand Fund, the Diversity Center of Northeast Ohio, and the Domestic Violence and Child Advocacy Center who like many other charitable organizations are experiencing difficulties meeting the needs of their clients due to the COVID-19 pandemic.

About 100 Women Who Care

The mission of 100+ Women Who Care chapters, of which there are over 650 within the US and abroad, is so simple and yet makes such a huge impact in our communities. The chapters are made up of a diverse group of women who want to make a meaningful and positive impact in their community by financially supporting local charitable organizations. Most chapters meet quarterly for a quick one-hour meeting, listen to three member presentations about different local charities and then take a vote, majority rules. Each member provides a donation of \$100 and then collectively the chapter makes a sizeable donation directly to the charity.

To learn more about the Cleveland Metro chapter, the organizations they have supported, and how to join please visit <u>http://100womenwhocarecleveland.weebly.com</u>/ or contact by e-mail at <u>100womencleveland@gmail.com</u> You can also find them on Facebook and Instagram.

Contact:

Joey Frebes, Cleveland Metro Chapter Co-Founder Email: 100womencleveland@gmail.com P. 216.509.9374